# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8283559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRATON POLYMERS LLC	11/30/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	15710 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD #300,
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63140892
Application Number:	62882575
Application Number:	63364808
Application Number:	63362076
Application Number:	63362080
Application Number:	63130130
Application Number:	17644146
Application Number:	17301488
Application Number:	62704652
Application Number:	63005635
Application Number:	17754326
Application Number:	62913421
Application Number:	62935305

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iplaw@kraton.com
Correspondent Name: NOTARK LLC
Address Line 1: 16400 PARK ROW

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77084

PATENT REEL: 065617 FRAME: 0157

508236369

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH HASLAM
SIGNATURE: //	/Beth Haslam/
DATE SIGNED: 1	11/17/2023

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Conversion and Name Change\_KP LLC to Kraton Corp#page1.tif source=Conversion and Name Change\_KP LLC to Kraton Corp#page2.tif source=Conversion and Name Change\_KP LLC to Kraton Corp#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065617 FRAME: 0158

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "KRATON POLYMERS LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KRATON POLYMERS

LLC" TO "KRATON CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2022 AT 1:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204968563 Date: 11-30-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3278530 8100V

SR# 20224135698

PATENT REEL: 065617 FRAME: 0159 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:27 PM 11/30/2022
FILED 01:27 PM 11/30/2022
SR 20224135698 - File Number 3278530

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

OF

Kraton Polymers LLC
A Delaware Limited Liability Company

TO

Kraton Corporation
A Delaware Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion has been duly executed and is being filed by Kraton Polymers LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>LLC</u>"), to convert the LLC to Kraton Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>").

- 1. The LLC was first formed on August 24, 2000 in the State of Delaware by filing its original Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on such date, and immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion was a limited liability company formed in the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the LLC immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Kraton Polymers LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 3. The name of the corporation into which the LLC shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of incorporation is Kraton Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The conversion of the LLC to the Corporation has been approved in accordance with the requirements of Section 265 of the DGCL and Section 18-216 of the Act.
- 5. The conversion of the LLC to the Corporation shall be effective at 1:05 a.m. Eastern Time on December 1, 2022.

(Signature page follows)

406490735

PATENT REEL: 065617 FRAME: 0160 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 30th day of November 2022.

KRATON POLYMERS LLC

DocuSigned by:

Name: Rogier Roelen

Title: Authorized Representative

(Signature page to Certificate of Conversion)

406490735

PATENT REEL: 065617 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 11/17/2023**